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RAMADAN 
2026  / 1447AH

“O believers, Fasting is prescribed for you as it was for those before you so 
perhaps you will become mindful of Allah. ” [Qur’an 2:183]



Day Date
FAJR ZUHR

Begins

ASR Begins MAGHRIB ‘ISHĀ

Begins

‘ISHĀ Jamā‘ah

Suhur Ends 1 Mithl 2 Mithl Iftar Begins Tārāwīh

29 Tue 17 Feb 5:31 12:20 2:49 3:29 5:22 6:51 9:15

1 Wed 18 Feb 5:29 12:20 2:50 3:31 5:24 6:53 8:15

2 Thu 19 Feb 5:27 12:19 2:51 3:33 5:26 6:55 8:15

3 Fri 20 Feb 5:25 12:19 2:53 3:34 5:28 6:57 8:15

4 Sat 21 Feb 5:23 12:19 2:54 3:36 5:30 6:58 8:15

5 Sun 22 Feb 5:21 12:19 2:55 3:38 5:31 6:59 8:15

6 Mon 23 Feb 5:19 12:19 2:57 3:39 5:33 7:01 8:15

7 Tue 24 Feb 5:17 12:19 2:58 3:41 5:35 7:03 9:15

8 Wed 25 Feb 5:14 12:19 2:59 3:42 5:37 7:04 8:15

9 Thu 26 Feb 5:12 12:19 3:01 3:44 5:39 7:06 8:15

10 Fri 27 Feb 5:10 12:18 3:02 3:46 5:40 7:07 8:15

11 Sat 28 Feb 5:08 12:18 3:03 3:47 5:42 7:09 8:15

12 Sun 1 Mar 5:06 12:18 3:04 3:49 5:44 7:10 8:15

13 Mon 2 Mar 5:04 12:18 3:06 3:50 5:46 7:12 8:15

14 Tue 3 Mar 5:02 12:18 3:07 3:52 5:47 7:12 9:15

15 Wed 4 Mar 4:59 12:17 3:08 3:53 5:49 7:14 8:15

16 Thu 5 Mar 4:57 12:17 3:09 3:55 5:51 7:15 8:15

17 Fri 6 Mar 4:55 12:17 3:11 3:56 5:53 7:17 8:15

18 Sat 7 Mar 4:53 12:17 3:12 3:58 5:54 7:17 8:15

19 Sun 8 Mar 4:51 12:16 3:13 3:59 5:56 7:19 8:15

20 Mon 9 Mar 4:48 12:16 3:14 4:01 5:58 7:20 8:15

21 Tue 10 Mar 4:46 12:16 3:15 4:02 6:00 7:22 9:15

22 Wed 11 Mar 4:44 12:16 3:16 4:04 6:01 7:23 8:15

23 Thu 12 Mar 4:42 12:15 3:18 4:05 6:03 7:25 8:15

24 Fri 13 Mar 4:39 12:15 3:19 4:06 6:05 7:26 8:15

25 Sat 14 Mar 4:37 12:15 3:20 4:08 6:06 7:27 8:15

26 Sun 15 Mar 4:35 12:15 3:21 4:09 6:08 7:29 8:15

27 Mon 16 Mar 4:33 12:14 3:22 4:11 6:10 7:31 8:15

28 Tue 17 Mar 4:30 12:14 3:23 4:12 6:12 7:32 9:15

29 Wed 18 Mar 4:28 12:14 3:24 4:13 6:13 7:33 8:15

30 Thu 19 Mar 4:26 12:13 3:25 4:15 6:15 7:35 8:15

ُُ وََبََتَ ذهََبَ الظَّمَأُ وَابْتلََّتِ الْعرُُ  الأجَْرُ و

 ُ إِنْ شَاءَ اللََّ

Dhahabadh-dhama'u wabtallatil 'urooqu wa 
thabatal-ajru insha-Allah

The thirst has gone, the veins are 
moistened and the reward is confirmed, 

if Allah wills
(Source: Abu Dawud)

When Breaking Fast (Iftar)

لْتُ، مَنْتُ، وَعَلَيْكَ توََكَّ للَّهُمَّ إِنِِّي لَكَ صُمْتُ، وَبِكَ آا

وَعَلَى رِزْقِكَ أفَْطَرْتُ 

Allahumma inni laka sumtu, wa bika amantu, wa 
'alayka tawakkaltu, wa 'ala rizqika aftartu

O Allah, I fasted for You, I believe in 
You, I put my trust in You, and I break 

my fast with Your sustenance
(Source: Abu Dawud)

During Fasting

الْعَفْوَ اللَّهُمَّ إِنَّكَ عَفوٌُّ تحُِب  

فَاعْفُ عَنِِّي

Allahumma innaka 'afuwwun tuhibbul 'afwa fa'fu 
'anni

O Allah, You are Most Forgiving, and 
You love forgiveness; so forgive me

(Source: Tirmidhi, Ibn Majah)

Seeking Laylat al-Qadr

Please donate towards the cost of 
Ramadan arrangements at Murray Hall

Account Name: 
Loughton Muslim Association

Account Number: 
2646 9068

Sort Code:  
30-93-89

Reference: 
Ramadan

RAMADAN APPEAL

Fitrana is compulsory on every 
member of the family including 

children. This must be given before the 
Eid Salaah.

Minimum £7 per person. 
Based on wheat.  One can give more.

ZAKAT AL-FITR 
(FITRANA)

Eid date and Salaah timings 
to be confirmed.

EID JAMA’AH

• Only Jumu’ah, Tārāwīh & Eid Salaah 
will be performed at Murray Hall

• Tuesdays only - ‘Ishā and Tārāwīh 
Salaah at 9:15 PM

• Limited sisters’ facilities available

• The beginning and end of Ramadan 
subject to sighting of new moon

Find all the latest updates and 
announcements related to 

Jumu’ah, Tārāwīh & Eid Salaah.

Brother Tahmin
07415 334440

OFFICIAL WHATSAPP
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